SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION.  

 

(2) AS DESCRIBED IN THIS SUBSECTION, CLASS 2 MISDEMEANOR TRAFFIC OFFENSE 

CONVICTIONS INCUR AND EXPUNGEMENT PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS AND AN 

EXPUNGEMENT FEE OF SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS ($750) FOR THE FIRST 

CONVICTION AND ONE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500) FOR 

EACH SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION. 

 

  (a) “SPEED EXHIBITIONS” AS DESCRIBED IN 42‐4‐1105 (2).   

 

(b) “RECKLESS DRIVING” AS DESCRIBED IN 42‐4‐1401. 

 

(3) AS DESCRIBED IN THIS SUBSECTION (3), CLASS 2 TRAFFIC MISDEMEANOR 

  

OFFENSE CONVICTIONS INCUR AN EXPUNGEMENT PERIOD OF FIVE (5) YEARS AND

[...]

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000) FOR EACH SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION. 

 

(a) “COMPULSORY INSURANCE” AS DESCRIBED IN 42‐4‐1409 (4) (a). 

 

(3) AS DESCRIBED IN THIS SUBSECTION, CLASS 1 MISDEMEANOR TRAFFIC OFFENSES 

INCUR AN EXPUNGEMENT PERIOD OF SEVEN (7) YEARS AND AN EXPUNGEMENT FEE 

OF TWO THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500) FOR THE FIRST 

CONVICTION AND FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($5,000) FOR EACH SUBSEQUENT 

CONVICTION. 

 

(a) “MANDATORY AND VOLUNTARY RESTRICTED LICENSES FOLLOWING ALCOHOL 

CONVICTIONS” AS DESCRIBED IN 42‐2‐132.5 (10). 

 

  

(3) AS DESCRIBED IN THIS SUBSECTION, CLASS 1 MISDEMEANOR TRAFFIC OFFENSES

[...]

LEVEL 3 DRUG FELONY OFFENSE CONVICTIONS – ELIGIBILITY – 
PENALTIES. (1) EXCEPT AS DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (2), OF THIS SECTION 24‐72‐
816, ALL OTHER LEVEL 3 DRUG FELONY OFFENSE CONVICTIONS INCUR AN 
EXPUNGEMENT PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS AND AN EXPUNGEMENT FEE OF ONE 
THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500) FOR THE FIRST CONVICTION AND 
TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,000) FOR EACH SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION. 
 

(2) AS DESCRIBED IN THIS SUBSECTION, LEVEL 3 DRUG FELONY OFFENSE 
CONVICTIONS ARE INELIGIBLE FOR EXPUNGEMENT. 
 

(a) “CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES – INDUCING CONSUMPTION BY FRAUDULENT

[...]

DOLLARS ($1,500) FOR EACH SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION. 

(2) AS DESCRIBED IN THIS SUBSECTION, CLASS 3 MISDEMEANOR OFFENSE CONVICTIONS 
INCUR AN EXPUNGEMENT PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS AND AN EXPUNGEMENT FEE OF 
ONE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500) FOR THE FIRST CONVICTION AND 
TWO THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500) FOR EACH SUBSEQUENT 
CONVICTION. 

(a) “MENACING” AS DESCRIBED IN 18‐3‐206 (1). 

(b) “RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT” AS DESCRIBED IN 18‐3‐208. 

(c) “FAILURE OR REFUSAL TO LEAVE PREMISES OR PROPERTY UPON REQUEST OF A PEACE 
OFFICER” AS DESCRIBED IN 18‐9‐119 (2).